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S 2893
Cross Border Reservation Drug Trafficking Sentence Enhancement Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Dec 16, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.  (Dec 16, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/2893 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Dec 16, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 4747 Related bill Apr 26, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

Summary  (as of Dec 16, 2009) 

Cross Border Reservation Drug Trafficking Sentence Enhancement Act of 2009 - Amends the Controlled Substances

Import and Export Act to impose a fine and/or 10-year prison term (to be served consecutively to any other sentence for a

violation of such Act) on anyone who knowingly or intentionally traffics in a controlled substance within a federal or state

Indian reservation that borders or traverses any portion of the U.S. international border.

Actions Timeline

Dec 16, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Dec 16, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
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